ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.2.2

Extension of the Timeframe to Prepare a Local Government Infrastructure Plan (LGIP)

Appendix A Sunshine Coast Council Local Government Infrastructure Plan Project Schedule

25 FEBRUARY 2016

Sunshine Coast Council LGIP Project Schedule
Draft v4.1
ID Text1 Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete 29 Dec'14 16Mar'1t5  [1Jun"15 17 Aug 15 J2Ncrv'15 18 fan "16 4 Apr'16 20un'16  5Sep"16 21Nov'16  |6Feb'17 24 Apr*
s Im T lw !l v | F s |lsiwmlvlw! !¢ ls|simlt wlrt!lelslsim!lTt|lw
1 Stage 1.1 %days Thus5/02/15 Thu26/03/15  100%  —
2 Project Planning 10days  Thu5/02/15  Wed 18/02/15  100% | o
3 Council Resolution to make an LGIP Odays  Thu26/03/15 Thu26/03/15  100% | “ 26/03
4 | Stage 1.2 324days Thu19/02/15 Tue31/05/16  95% I 1
5 Project Start Up 12days  Thu 19/02/15 Fri 6/03/15 100% 1 1
9 Planning Assumptions Review 85days Mon11/05/15 Fri7/08/15  100% 1 —_—
3 PIA Review 2T1days Mon9/03/15 Mond/04/16  95% \ . .
18 Network Planning 275days Mon9/03/15  Fri8/04/16 98% [ I 1
19 | Transport 241days Mon9/03/15 Mon22/02/16  95% ’ '
2 | Active Transport 206 days Mon9/03/15 Mond/01/16  100% ‘ I
a3 | Stormwater 275days Mon9/03/15 Frig/od/te  95% ‘ r .
54 Open Space 206 days  Mon9/03/15 Mond/01/16  100% i r
65 Community Facilities 206 days Mon 9/03/15 Mon4/01/16  100% ] r
76 SOW Development 276days Fri27/03/15  Fri20/04/16  85% i I 1
91 LGIP Document Amendment 292 days Sat4/04/15  Tue 31/05/16  33% \ [ 1
9% | Stage13 days Wed 1/06/16 Wed20/07/16 0% y —
% Compliance Check 1 23days Wed 1/06/16 Fri1/07/16 0% j —
100 ‘ Council Report 10days  Wed 20/06/16 Tue 12/07/16 0% g -l
101 | Council Meeting 1day  Wed 13/07/16 Wed 13/07/16 0% 1 N
102 | Submit to Minister Sdays  Thu14/07/16 Wed 20/07/16 0% ‘[ i:
103 | Stage2.1 Wdays  Thu21/07/16 Wed 31/08/16 0% ‘ t
104 | Ministerial Review 3Mdays Thu21/07/16 Wed 31/08/16 0% @'
1051  Stage3t 53days Thu15/09/16 Mon28/11/16 0% { r.
106 | Update LGIP based on Ministerial Comments 10days  Thu15/09/16 Wed 28/09/16 0%
107 | Council Report 10days Thu29/09/16 Wed 12/10/16 0%
108 | Public Consultation Preparation 3days  Thu13/10/16 Mon 17/10/16 0%
109 | Public Consultation days Tue18/10/16 Mon28/11/16 0%
110 Stage 3.2 55days  Tue29/11/16 Mon 13/02/17 0% l 45—‘
11 Review Public Consultation outcomes 15days Tue29/11/16 Mon 19/12/16 0% :
"2 | Update LGIP based on Public Consultation 10days  Tue20/12/16 Mon2/01/17 0%
13 | Council Report 10days Tue3/01/17  Mon 16/01/17 0% l ‘L
14 | Council decision to proceed with LGIP 15days  Tue 17/01/17 Mon6/02/17 0%
115 | Compliance Check 2 13days  Tued/01/17  Thu19/01/17 0% ]
19 | Submit to Minister Sdays  Tue7/02/17  Mon 13/02/17 0%
120 | Stage 3.3 20days  Tue14/02/17 Mon 13/03/17 0%
121 | Ministerial Review 20days  Tue 14/02/17 Mon 13/03/17 0%
122 Stage 4.1 15days  Tue21/03/17 Mon 10/04/17 0%
123 Council Adoption of LGIP 15days  Tue21/03/17 Mon 10/04/17 0%
Note: This Project Schedule may need to extend where the Planning Minister and/or Council may require additional time for review.
Task Project Summary "1 Manual Task I Start-only C Deadline s 4 Manual Progress
Project: SCRC LGIP Project Sche |  split Inactive Task Duration-only § %  Finish-only ] Critical fre— .
Date: Tue 26/01/16 Milestone . Inactive Milestone Manual Summary RolUp e Extemal Tasks Criticat Split .
Summary """ nactive Summary I I Manual Summary """ E&xternal Milestone 9 Progress —
CAUsers\kevin g grimley\Soonr Workplace\IP Projects\Sunshine Coast RC\LGIP 2016\Project Management\Program\SCRC LGIP Proj@sti&chedule v4.1.mpp Tue 26/01/16
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